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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tern.
INDUSTBIAL SCHOOLS— continued. 1899-1900.

3

VOTE No. 48—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Caversham—Manager at £ 180, and Matron at £60 .
Surgeon (also Gaol £100) ..
Schoolmaster at £180, and 1 Assistant at £110
Servants

Eeformatory for Girls: Matron at £150, and Attendants
at £150 (three months)

£ £
240

50
290
396

75

Other Charges—
Boarding-out of Children
Maintenance of Government Schools
Maintenance, Furnishing,&c. (Eeformatory for Girls)...
Maintenance of Children in Private Industrial Schools,

viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's, Wellington ;
St. Mary's, Nelson ; St. Vincent de Paul's, Dunedin

Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions
Bent, Auckland
Technical instruction
Contingencies

2,198

5
6
7
8

7,200
5,600

425

9
10
11
12

3,400
440
120
100
200

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Eevenues Act, 1891 "

17,485

6,000

Total—Vote No. 48
LI,485

13.6!13,683

SCHOOL FOE DEAF-MUTES.
1899-1900.

Total number of officers ... 16
VOTE No. 49

Salaries—
Director
5 Teachers: 1 at £190; 1 at £175 ; 1 at £140; 1 at

£125; 1 at £100
Steward and Matron
Sub-matron
Servants

450

730
200

52
236

Other Charges—
Eent
Maintenance

1,668

470
1,550

2
3

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public B,evenues Act, 1891 "

2,020
200

1,820
Total—Vote No. 49 3,488

SCHOOL FOE BLIND.

1
2

VOTE No. 50.
Maintenance: 14 pupils at £25 per annum each
Bail way-fare of Instructor

350
30

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Eevenues Act, 1891 "

380

20

Total—Vote. No. 50 360

1
2
3

TECHNICAL INSTEUCTION.
VOTE No. 51.

Manual and Technical Instruction
Technical Education Eeport
Contingencies (including Examinations for South Ken-

sington and City and Guilds of London)

2.100
210

200
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